
Annex: List of Sec 3 Form Teachers  

 

Class Teacher  Email Contact 

3A Mr. Prakash Radakrishna prakash_radakrishna@moe.edu.sg 

3A Ms. Chong Yann Shin chong_yann_shin@moe.edu.sg 
3B Mdm. Siti Norahan Moktar siti_norahan_moktar@moe.edu.sg 
3B Mdm. Charlotte Chua chua_soh_chin_charlotte@moe.edu.sg 
3C Mr. Muhammad Fahmy Babjee muhammad_fahmy_babjee@moe.edu.sg 
3C Ms. Jasmine Kao kao_hui_ling@moe.edu.sg 

3D Ms. Pauline Wan Hui Qing pauline_wan_hui_qing@moe.edu.sg 
3D Ms. Siti Farhanum Nordin siti_farhanum_nordin@moe.edu.sg 
3E Mdm Nurhafizahtunnisa Haris nurhafizahtunnisa_haris@moe.edu.sg 
3E Mdm. Ho Soo Yin ho_soo_yin@moe.edu.sg 

3F Mdm. Ruhaiza Hasan ruhaiza_hasan@moe.edu.sg 
3F Ms. Lee Si Hui Eunice lee_si_hui_eunice@moe.edu.sg 
3G Ms. Sheralyn Koh Jia Huey sheralyn_koh_jia_huey@moe.edu.sg 
3G Mdm. Sharon Koh koh_wei_xin@moe.edu.sg 
3H Ms. Lee Hwee Ling Annie lee_hwee_ling_annie@moe.edu.sg 
3H Ms Nasyitah Ishak nasyitah_ishak@moe.edu.sg 

  



Annex: List of Sec 3 Subject Teachers 

 

English Language 

Learning Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1 
English 

Language - O Mdm. Nora Shahriya nora_shahriya@moe.edu.sg 

LG2 
English 

Language - O Mdm. Fauzana Ismail fauzana_ismail@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 
English 

Language - O Ms. Aw Qin Yi aw_qin_yi@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 
English 

Language - O Ms. Aw Qin Yi aw_qin_yi@moe.edu.sg 

LG5 
English 

Language - N(A) Ms. Siti Farhanum Nordin siti_farhanum_nordin@moe.edu.sg 

LG6 
English 

Language - O Mdm. Khairunnisa Zainal khairunnisa_zainal@moe.edu.sg 

LG6 
English 

Language - N(A) Ms. Siti Farhanum Nordin siti_farhanum_nordin@moe.edu.sg 

LG7 
English 

Language - N(A) Mdm. Siti Norahan Moktar siti_norahan_moktar@moe.edu.sg 

LG8 
English 

Language - N(A) Mdm. Siti Norahan Moktar siti_norahan_moktar@moe.edu.sg 

LG8 
English 

Language - N(T) Ms. Revathi Rengasamy revathi_rengasamy@moe.edu.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Mathematics 

Learning Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1 Mathematics - O Ms. Chong Yann Shin chong_yann_shin@moe.edu.sg 

LG2 Mathematics - O 
Mdm. Ong Yee Ting 
Melissa ong_yee_ting_melissa@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 Mathematics - O Ms. Lee Si Hui Eunice lee_si_hui_eunice@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 Mathematics - O Mr. Liu Youhe liu_youhe@moe.edu.sg 

LG6 Mathematics - O Ms. Lee Hwee Ling Annie lee_hwee_ling_annie@moe.edu.sg  

LG5 
Mathematics - 

N(A) Ms. Lee Hwee Ling Annie lee_hwee_ling_annie@moe.edu.sg  

LG6 
Mathematics - 

N(A) Mr. Tan Weicun tan_weicun@moe.edu.sg  

LG7 
Mathematics - 

N(A) 
Mr. Muhammad Fahmy 
Babjee muhammad_fahmy_babjee@moe.edu.sg 

LG8 
Mathematics - 

N(T) 
Mr. Chang Liang Kwang 
David chang_liang_kwang_david@moe.edu.sg 

 

Additional Mathematics 

Learning 
Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1 
Additional 

Mathematics - O 
Mr. Muhammad Fahmy 
Babjee muhammad_fahmy_babjee@moe.edu.sg 

LG2 
Additional 

Mathematics - O 
Mdm. Ong Yee Ting 
Melissa ong_yee_ting_melissa@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 
Additional 

Mathematics - O Ms. Lee Si Hui Eunice lee_si_hui_eunice@moe.edu.sg 

LG6 
Additional 

Mathematics - N(A) Ms. Chong Yann Shin chong_yann_shin@moe.edu.sg 

 

Science 



Learning 
Group Subject Teacher Email Contact 

LG3 Science  
(Chem, Bio) - O 

Ms. Joey Goh Qinyuan joey_goh_qinyuan@moe.edu.sg 

Mdm. Ho Soo Yin ho_soo_yin@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 & LG6 Science  
(Chem, Bio) - O 

Ms. Juliana Adaham juliana_adaham@moe.edu.sg 

Mdm. Zhou Siyang zhou_siyang@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 Science  
(Phy, Chem) - O 

Ms. Joey Goh Qinyuan joey_goh_qinyuan@moe.edu.sg 

Mr. Prakash Radakrishna prakash_radakrishna@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 & LG6 Science  
(Phy, Chem) - O 

Ms. Joey Goh Qinyuan joey_goh_qinyuan@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Chan Zhenrong chan_zhenrong@moe.edu.sg 

LG5 Science  
(Chem, Bio) - NA 

Ms. Juliana Adaham juliana_adaham@moe.edu.sg 
Ms. Pauline Wan Hui Qing pauline_wan_hui_qing@moe.edu.sg 

LG6 Science  
(Chem, Bio) - NA 

Mdm. Nur Aishah nur_aishah_abdul_rahman@moe.edu.sg 
Ms. Pauline Wan Hui Qing pauline_wan_hui_qing@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Ang Jeffrey ang_jeffrey_a@moe.edu.sg 

LG7 & 8 Science  
(Chem, Bio) - NA 

Mdm. Nur Aishah nur_aishah_abdul_rahman@moe.edu.sg 
Ms. Pauline Wan Hui Qing pauline_wan_hui_qing@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Ang Jeffrey ang_jeffrey_a@moe.edu.sg 

LG5 
Science  

(Phy, Chem) - NA 
Mr. Siow Gim Onn siow_gim_onn@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Prakash Radakrishna prakash_radakrishna@moe.edu.sg 

LG6 Science  
(Phy, Chem) - NA 

Mdm. Nur Aishah nur_aishah_abdul_rahman@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Mok Kai Fore mok_kai_fore@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Ang Jeffrey ang_jeffrey_a@moe.edu.sg 

LG7 & 8 Science  
(Phy, Chem) - NA 

Mdm. Nur Aishah nur_aishah_abdul_rahman@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Fauroni Sukhaimi fauroni_sukhaimi@moe.edu.sg 
Mr. Ang Jeffrey ang_jeffrey_a@moe.edu.sg 

LG1 Biology - O Mdm. Ho Soo Yin ho_soo_yin@moe.edu.sg 
LG1 Chemistry - O Ms. Joey Goh Qinyuan joey_goh_qinyuan@moe.edu.sg 
LG2 Chemistry - O Mr. Siow Gim Onn siow_gim_onn@moe.edu.sg 
LG2 Physics - O Mr. Prakash Radakrishna prakash_radakrishna@moe.edu.sg 
LG 8 Science - NT Ms. Yu Mei Yi Priscilla yu_mei_yi_priscilla@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chinese Language 



Learning 
Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1 Chinese Language 
- O Mdm. Tan Pin Yin tan_pin_yin@moe.edu.sg 

LG2 Chinese Language 
- O Mdm. Loh Yan Luan loh_yan_luan@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 Chinese Language 
- O Ms. Neo Han Wei Candy neo_han_wei_candy@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 Chinese Language 
- O Mdm. Teong Soh Cheow teong_soh_cheow@moe.edu.sg 

LG5 Chinese Language 
- O Mr. Yee Wai Seng yee_wai_seng@moe.edu.sg 

LG6 Chinese Language 
– N(A) Mdm Teo Chu Yue teo_chu_yue@moe.edu.sg 

LG7 Chinese Language 
– N(A) Mr Goh Se U se_u_goh@moe.edu.sg 

LG8 Basic Chinese 
Language - N(T) Ms. Neo Han Wei Candy neo_han_wei_candy@moe.edu.sg 

CLB Chinese Language 
Syllabus B Mdm. Teo Chu Yue teo_chu_yue@moe.edu.sg 

LG9 Higher Chinese 
Language Mdm. Liu Dongmei liu_dongmei@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

Malay Language 

Learning 
Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1 Malay Language - O Mdm. Nur Alinah  nur_alinah_ali@moe.edu.sg 

LG2 Malay Language - O Mdm. Sri Devi 
Arumugam a_sri_devi_arumugam@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 Malay Language – 
N(A) Mdm. Nur Liyana nur_liyana_osman@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 Basic Malay Language 
- N(T) Mdm. Nur Haziqah  nur_haziqah_zainol@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

  

mailto:yee_wai_seng@moe.edu.sg


Humanities (Geography) 

Learning 
Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1  

Humanities  
(SS, Geography) 

- O 

Mdm Nurhafizahtunnisa 
Haris nurhafizahtunnisa_haris@moe.edu.sg 

LG2 Mdm. Ruhaiza Hasan ruhaiza_hasan@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 Mdm Nurhafizahtunnisa 
Haris 

nurhafizahtunnisa_haris@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 Mdm Nurhafizahtunnisa 
Haris nurhafizahtunnisa_haris@moe.edu.sg 

LG5 
Humanities (SS, 
Geography) – 

N(A) 
Mr. Mohamad Fadzly 
 

 
 
mohamad_fadzly_samsuri@moe.edu.sg 
 LG6 

LG7 
Mr. Mohamad Fadzly 
Ms Nasyitah Ishak 
 

mohamad_fadzly_samsuri@moe.edu.sg 
Nasyitah_ishak@moe.edu.sg 
 

 

 

Humanities (History) 

Learning 
Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1  
Humanities (SS, 

History) - O 

 
 
Ms. Sheralyn Koh Jia Huey 
 
 

sheralyn_koh_jia_huey@moe.edu.sg 
 
 

LG2 

LG3 Humanities (SS, 
History) - O 

Ms. Fazlin Mohd Fadzuli 
 
 

fazlin_mohd_fadzuli@moe.edu.sg 
 
 LG4 

LG5  
Humanities (SS, 
History) – N(A) 

 
Ms. Koh Hui Li 
 

koh_hui_li@moe.edu.sg 
 LG6 

LG7 
 

Humanities (SS, 
History) – N(A) 

Ms. Fazlin Mohd Fadzuli 
 

fazlin_mohd_fadzuli@moe.edu.sg 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Social Studies 

Learning 
Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG1 
Humanities (SS, 
Geography) – O 

Mdm. Cheryl Koh Ye Hsia 
Ms. Yuki Yip 
 

cheryl_koh_ye_hsia@moe.edu.sg 
yuki_yip@moe.edu.sg 
 

LG2 Humanities (SS, 
Geography) - O 

Mdm. Cheryl Koh Ye Hsia 
 

cheryl_koh_ye_hsia@moe.edu.sg 

LG3 
Humanities (SS, 
Geography) - O 

Mr. Teo Zhiliang 
Ms Nasyitah Ishak 
 

teo_zhiliang_a@moe.edu.sg 
Nasyitah_ishak@moe.edu.sg 

LG4 Humanities (SS, 
Geography) - O 

Mdm. Cheryl Koh Ye Hsia 
 

cheryl_koh_ye_hsia@moe.edu.sg 
 

LG5 
Humanities (SS, 
Geography) – 

N(A) 
Mr. Teo Zhiliang 
 

teo_zhiliang_a@moe.edu.sg 
 

LG6 
Humanities (SS, 
Geography) – 

N(A) 

Ms. Harliany Hairon 
Mr. Teo Zhiliang 
 

harliany_hairon@moe.edu.sg 
teo_zhiliang_a@moe.edu.sg 
 

LG7 
Humanities (SS, 
Geography) – 

N(A) 
Mr. Teo Zhiliang 
 

teo_zhiliang_a@moe.edu.sg 
 

LG8 Social Studies – 
N(T) 

 
Ms. Teng Xiaoqian 
 

lydia_teng_xiaoqian@moe.edu.sg 
 

 

Computer Applications (NT) 

Learning Group Teacher  Email Contact 

LG5 Mdm. Khairunnisa Zainal khairunnisa_zainal@moe.edu.sg 

LG10 Mdm. Sherry Liew  liew_geok_may_sherry@moe.edu.sg  
 

  



Principle of Accounts 

Learning Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

LG3 Principles of 
Accounts - O 

Mr. Low Wai Hoong 
 

low_wai_hoong@moe.edu.sg 
 

LG4 Principles of 
Accounts - O 

Mdm. Juliet Chan 
 

juliet_chan@moe.edu.sg 
 LG5 

LG6 Principles of 
Accounts – N(A) Mdm. Charlotte Chua chua_soh_chin_charlotte@moe.edu.sg 

LG7 
Principles of 

Accounts – N(A) Mr. Low Wai Hoong low_wai_hoong@moe.edu.sg 
 

Elements of Business Skills 

Learning 
Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

EBS Elements of Business Skills 
- N(T) 

Mrs Shelia Wang 
xie_shuxian_shelia@moe.edu.sg 

EBS Elements of Business Skills 
- N(T) Mdm. Charlotte Chua chua_soh_chin_charlotte@moe.edu.sg 

 

Design and Technology 

Learning Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

D&T Design & Technology - N(A) Mr. Teoh Hock Huat teoh_hock_huat@moe.edu.sg 
D&T Design & Technology - N(T) Mr. Wong Weng Heng wong_weng_heng@moe.edu.sg 

 

Art 

Learning Group Subject Teacher  Email Contact 

Art Art - O 
 

Ms. Chia Keh Ling chia_keh_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Mdm. Seoh Siok Yin seoh_siok_yin@moe.edu.sg 
 

Physical Education 

Class Teacher  Email Contact 

3A Mr. Sinkaram Philip Kumaran sinkaram_philip_kumaran@moe.edu.sg 

3B Mr. Subhash Nadesan subhash_nadesan@moe.edu.sg 

3C Ms. Tan Zhen Yan tan_zhen_yan@moe.edu.sg 

3D Mr. Lim Chieh Sern lim_chieh_sern@moe.edu.sg 

3E Mr. Subhash Nadesan subhash_nadesan@moe.edu.sg 

3F Ms. Tan Poh Yun Evelyn tan_poh_yun_evelyn@moe.edu.sg 

3G Mr. Lim Chieh Sern lim_chieh_sern@moe.edu.sg 

3H Ms. Tan Zhen Yan tan_zhen_yan@moe.edu.sg 

mailto:xie_shuxian_shelia@moe.edu.sg


 


